

CITY OF DANA POINT TOWN HALL MEETINGS SURFING HERITAGE MUSEUM

The Dana Point Surfing Museum Task Force Invites the Public to Attend Informational Town Hall Meetings Regarding a Surfing Museum in Dana Point, Potentially at Sea Terrace Park

Ocean Institute 24200 Dana Point Harbor Drive, Dana Point 6:00 pm on Wednesday, March 11th

and

Dana Point Community Center 34052 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point 6:00 pm on Wednesday, March 25th

Dana Point is rich in surfing history, which is why the Surfing Heritage Foundation has identified Dana Point as the ideal location for its "Smithsonian of Surfing" museum "to preserve and showcase surfing's heritage for future generations." The City of Dana Point and Surfing Museum Task Force will hold two Town Hall meetings to discuss the vision for a Surfing Heritage Museum, share information on a potential museum at Sea Terrace Park and receive comments from the public. The same information will be presented at both meetings.

For more information, see the Fact Sheet at www.danapoint.org or contact Christy Teague, Economic Development Manager at (949) 248-3519 or cteague@danapoint.org.